
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI

DEPARTMENT OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2887

TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.12.2019


Construction of Toilets


†2887. SHRI SHA.BRA. DR. JAI SIDDESHWAR SHIVACHRYA MAHASWAMIJI:

Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:

(a) the number of toilets constructed in Solapur district of Maharashtra during the last two years and the current financial year; and


(b) the details of the work carried out in Solapur district under Swachh Bharat Mission

(rural) during the last two years?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI
(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA)


(a) and (b)    The number of individual household latrines (IHHLs) constructed under

Swachh Bharat Mission (Gramin) in Solapur district of Maharashtra during the last two years and the current financial year, as per the data reported by the State on the online

Integrated Management Information System (IMIS) as on 02.12.2019, are as under:


Financial Year No. of IHHLs constructed

2017-18 1,12,363

2018-19 3,667

2019-20 11,002

Total 1,27,032


All the 1,135 villages of the district have declared themselves Open Defecation Free

(ODF).

